more than eight hundred million (800,000,000). 

The shares may be issued in two series, designated Series A and Series B. Shares of Series A 
may be issued in a maximum number of fifty million (50,000,000) shares and shares of Series 
B in a maximum number of seven hundred and fifty million (750,000,000). 

Shares of Series A shall entitle the holder to ten (10) votes and shares of Series B to one (1) 
vote. 

Should the company resolve to issue new shares of Series A and Series B by way of a cash 
issue or a set-off issue, the holders of shares of Series A and Series B, respectively, shall have